## City of Arco

Resolution Number: 140708

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ARCO, MINNESOTA

Concerning Detachment of Certain Land Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.06

The City of Arco received a petition for detachment of certain property on June 10, 2014 for the following described property:

Docket-527 Arco/Lake Stay Township. 79 acres owned by Alfred Lund.

The City of Arco:

Supports the petition for detachment.

WITNESS MY HAND officially as the Mayor of the City of Arco, Minnesota, this 8th day of July, 2014.

City of Arco,

Todd Dressen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Anna Hieronimus, City Clerk